» Republic of the Philippines ~p—
PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ¢ || Reference VIII_—181 ‘

- =" OFFICE OF THE SECRETAKY| Number: _ ———

0y A Manil

Fehicranbin project ;. PO0706022VS
e ——

FOR ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I b
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated June 8, 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Johnny
M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, Tacloban City, Leyte, of the project
under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310109101197000 ~
Project ID: PO0706022VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Asset Pj ation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide }eaﬂs)\;stﬁw Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary
- Tertiary Roads Roads

Leyte-Samar Rd (via Guintigui-an) K0899 + 555 - K0900 Leyte-Samar Rd (via Guintigui-an) K0899+579-
+ 005, K0900 + 495 - K0903 + 056, K0903 + 596 - KO904 K0899+599, K0901+551 — K0901+586, K0902+176-
+676 K0902+186, K0903+005 - K0903+051, K0903+409-
3+434,K0903+728- K0903+793, K0904+170-
1 K0904+212,K0904+390 — K0904+460

" Physical

Physical

Target Unit Cost Allocation Target Unit Cost Allocation
CWi-
! CW1-
Construction Construction of
of Road Slope Raad Slope
Protection R17,369.9861/ / ; /ﬂf89.6166/ y
Structure: * Square Meters R 72,375,000 /| Protection Square Meters ¢ #11,372,525
Structure
4,166.67
Square / 236.854
S quare meters n
EAO R 2,625,000 2412475
EXC P63 E215,;2@@
Total: | 275,000,000 Total: ,000,000

Justifications: C & a

»  Change in station limits as per actual needs, resulting to decrease in area, thus lowering also the M
allocation.

* Unused balance allocation of P 63,215,000.00 is subject for reversion. 2

e Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request
(2023, V1.0); BP 202; Certificate of Avail bility of/Funds; Approved P/rogram of Works; Plan;
Geotagged Pjr/totos; Certificate of Reasonaaeness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request ijreby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

ERIC A.JAYAPANA
Asgistant{Secretary for Regional Operations
I NCR,

, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/ DI#APPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB



